502583988 11/26/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2630075

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FIDUS SYSTEMS HEADQUARTERS	11/25/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	7275340 CANADA INC.
Street Address:	204, RUE NOTRE-DAME OUEST
Internal Address:	BUREAU 350
City:	MONTREAL, QUEBEC
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	H2Y 1T3

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29470258

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (202)787-5520

 Phone:
 (202) 787-5525

 Email:
 pto@morriskamlay.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: MORRIS & KAMLAY LLP
Address Line 1: 1150 18TH ST NW
Address Line 2: SUITE 575

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	026990-001610US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LAURA R. DREMBUS
Signature:	/Laura R. Drembus/
Date:	11/26/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=026990-001610US_Assignment-FidusTo7275340#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 031681 FRAME: 0163

U.S.A. AND WORLD - INDUSTRIAL DESIGN ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One (\$i.00) dollar, and other good and valuable consideration provided to us by 7275340 CANADA INC. whose full post office address is 204, Rue Notre-Dame Ouest, Bureau 350, Monteal, Quebec H2Y 1T3, Canada hereinafter called the "Assignee",

We the undersigned, Fidus Systems Headquarters whose full post office address is 35 Fitzgerald Road, Suite 400, Ottawa, Ontario K2H 1E6, Canada hereinafter called the "Assignor" do hereby transfer our entire interest in and assign unto the said Assignee all our rights, title and interest throughout the world, and more particularly in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, in and to our Industrial Design relating to A DESIGN FOR A WIRELESS ACCESS POINT as so titled and described in the United States Industrial Design.

And further, we do hereby transfer and assign to the above Assignee along with all our rights, title and interest in such Industrial Design, in respect of all countries of the world, the right of priority acquired by the above filing, including the right to file Industrial Design and Design Patent applications thereon and take similar proceedings in all and any countries in the world, with or without additional matter, and to receive all such Industrial Designs, Design Patents and similar rights as may issue on such applications.

The undersigned Assignor hereby further agrees to communicate to the said Assignee, its successors or assigns any facts as may be acquired respecting any improvements, and, at the expense of said Assignee, sign all lawful papers, testify in any legal proceedings, execute all divisional, continuation, reissue and substitute applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to perfect this transfer of rights and to obtain proper Industrial Design protection for such Industrial Design in all countries of the world.

WITNESS:	Fidus Systems Headquarters	
Heter Conno/ly	Per: Vichelanh	_
Printed Name of Witness	Name: & Vicia i Coulciey	
Fith Comolle	Title: CF0/C00	
Signature of Witness	Date: Nov. 25 /2013	
		•

1